

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34965/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2018 in WP(C) No. 7154/2018 01-11-2018 in WP(C) No. 7107/2018 01-11-2018 in WP(C) No. 8191/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154299/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154301/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.154300/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

Date : 07-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banjerjee, ASG  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Anandita Barman, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file additional documents.

List after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER