

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34965/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2018 in WP(C) No. 7154/2018 01-11-2018 in WP(C) No. 7107/2018 01-11-2018 in WP(C) No. 8191/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.  
ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154299/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154301/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.154300/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Anindita Barman, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. However, the question of law is kept open.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)